Accountancy Board of Ohio

Ohio permit — 3 year*

Ohio permit — 2 year*

Ohio permit — 1 year*

Ohio registration — 3 year*

Ohio registration — 2 year*

Ohio registration — 1 year*

Reciprocity fee
Transfer of grades fee

Wall certificate fee

Firm registration — initial fee

PR firm renewals
TC firm renewals
PA late/back fees
NPA late/back fees

Excused failure to apply for permit or register

Re-issuance fee*

Surcharge added to permit and registration

fees

4701.10(A) and (H)(1)
(b)
4701.10(A) and (H)(1)

4701.10(A) and (H)(1)

4701.10(B) and (H)(1)
(b)
4701.10(B) and (H)(1)

4701.10(B) and (H)(1)

4701.06
4701.06

4701.06

4701.04(A)
4701.04(A)
4701.04(A)
4701.10(D)
4701.10(E)
(

4701.10(F)

4701.10(F)

4701.10(H)(1)(b)

*Contact LSC for more information about this fee.

$180.00
$120.00
$60.00
$85.00
$56.00
$28.00

$100.00

$100.00

$15.00

$10.00

$30.00

$30.00
$100.00-$1,200.00
$50.00-$300.00

Up to $50.00 and
cost of renewal

$50.00

$30.00 may be

prorated if permit or
registration is issued
for less than 3 years

Agency Fees - 01/31/2025

Yes, with Controlling
Board approval

Yes, with Controlling
Board approval

Yes, with Controlling
Board approval

Yes, with Controlling
Board approval

Yes, with Controlling
Board approval

Yes, with Controlling
Board approval

Yes, with limits
Yes, with limits
Yes, with limits
Yes, with limits
Yes, with limits
Yes, with limits
Yes, with limits
Yes, with limits

Yes, with limits

Yes, with limits

No

No
limit/accrues
with each
missed cycle

Triennially
(Every 3
years)




