Accountancy Board of Ohio	Agency Fees - 01/31/2025				
Description	Revised Code	Administrative	Fee	Authority to raise	Recurring
Ohio permit – 3 year*	4701.10(A) and (H)(1) (b)		\$180.00	Yes, with Controlling Board approval	
Ohio permit – 2 year*	4701.10(A) and (H)(1)		\$120.00	Yes, with Controlling Board approval	
Ohio permit – 1 year*	4701.10(A) and (H)(1)		\$60.00	Yes, with Controlling Board approval	
Ohio registration – 3 year*	4701.10(B) and (H)(1) (b)		\$85.00	Yes, with Controlling Board approval	
Ohio registration – 2 year*	4701.10(B) and (H)(1)		\$56.00	Yes, with Controlling Board approval	
Ohio registration – 1 year*	4701.10(B) and (H)(1)		\$28.00	Yes, with Controlling Board approval	
Reciprocity fee	4701.06		\$100.00	Yes, with limits	
Transfer of grades fee	4701.06		\$100.00	Yes, with limits	
Wall certificate fee	4701.06		\$15.00	Yes, with limits	
Firm registration – initial fee	4701.04(A)		\$10.00	Yes, with limits	
PR firm renewals	4701.04(A)		\$30.00	Yes, with limits	
TC firm renewals	4701.04(A)		\$30.00	Yes, with limits	
PA late/back fees	4701.10(D)		\$100.00-\$1,200.00	Yes, with limits	
NPA late/back fees	4701.10(E)		\$50.00-\$300.00	Yes, with limits	
Excused failure to apply for permit or register	4701.10(F)		Up to \$50.00 and cost of renewal	Yes, with limits	
Re-issuance fee*	4701.10(F)		\$50.00	Yes, with limits	No limit/accrue with each missed cycle
Surcharge added to permit and registration fees	4701.10(H)(1)(b)		\$30.00 may be prorated if permit or registration is issued for less than 3 years	Νο	Triennially (Every 3 years)